remaining 49% equity interest in Quicknet shares for $4 million in cash and/or
  shares within the first year after closing date of the acquisition, or for $5
  million in cash and/or shares within the second year after the closing of the
  acquisition.

Assumptions :

1. The acquisition occurred on the first day of the period
2. Xin Net has issued 6,120,000 common shares to exchange for 49% equity

Edgar Filing: XIN NET CORP - Form 8-K12G3/A

4

   interest in Quicknet
3. The owners of the 2% equity interest has assigned all their rights and
   interest in Quicknet to Xin Net

   PF-1

   Pro forma
Pro-forma Consolidated Balance Sheet   Pro-forma   Consolidated
  as at March 31, 2004   Xin Net   Quicknet   AdjustmentsNote   Balance Sheet
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)

ASSETS

Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   3,304,019  $   963,857  $   -   $   4,267,876
   Trade receivables, net   103,227   1,329   -   104,556
   Deposits and prepayments   24,446   -   -   24,446
   Other receivables   -   92,974   -   92,974
   Assets to be disposed of   2,435,485   -   -   2,435,485
   -------------   ------------   -----------   ------------
Total Current Assets   5,867,177   1,058,160   -   6,925,337

Investment - at equity   253,524   -   -   253,524
Property and equipment, net   12,416   -   -   12,416
Goodwill   187,436   -   952,705   1 1,140,141

   -------------   ------------   -----------   ------------
Total Assets   $   6,320,553  $   1,058,160  $   952,705   $   8,331,418
   =============   ============   ===========   ============

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $   243,082  $   387,033  $   -   $   630,115
   Deferred revenue   20,624   1,159,895   -   1,180,519
   Liabilities to be disposed of   3,200,857   10,852   -   3,211,709
   Securities deposit from Sino-i.com Ltd.   2,415,800   -   -   2,415,800
   -------------   ------------   -----------   ------------
Total Current Liabilities   5,880,363   1,557,780   -   7,438,143

Minority Interest   43,190   -   (209,745)   1  (201,896)
   (35,341)   2

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Capital stock   $   41,360  $   121,000  $   6,120   $ 1   47,480
   (121,000)   1
Additional paid-in capital   8,194,045   -   728,280   1 8,922,325
Deficit   (7,678,545)   (621,175)   549,050   1(7,715,329)
   35,341   2
Accumulated other comprehensive income   (159,860)   555   (159,305)
   -------------   ------------   -----------   ------------
   397,000   (499,620)   1,197,791   1,095,171
   -------------   ------------   -----------   ------------

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity   $   6,320,553  $   1,058,160  $   952,705   $   8,331,418
   =============   ============   ===========   ============

Edgar Filing: XIN NET CORP - Form 8-K12G3/A

5

Notes :

1. To record the acquisition of 51% equity interest of Quicknet and elimination
   adjustments upon incorporation of assets
2. To record the minority share of the loss of the period

   PF-2

   Pro forma
   Consolidated
   Statement
Consolidated Pro-forma Statement of Operations   Pro-forma   of
  for three months ended March 31, 2004   Xin Net   Quicknet   AdjustmentsNote   Operations
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)

Net sales   $   166,911  $   431,622   $   598,533
Cost of sales   (33,375)   (143,854)   (177,229)
   -------------   ------------   ------------
Gross profit   133,536   287,768   421,304
General and administrative   (147,872)   (300,633)   (448,505)
   -------------   ------------   ------------
Total operating loss   (14,336)   (12,865)   (27,201)
Other income   462   214   676
   -------------   ------------   ------------
Income before provision for income taxes   (13,874)   (12,651)   (26,525)
Income taxes   -   59,473   59,473
   -------------   ------------   ------------
Net income before minority interest   $   (13,874) $   (72,124)   $   (85,998)
Minority interest   (5,043)   -   35,341   2   30,300
   ------------   ------------
   -------------   ------------   ------------
Net income after minority interest   (18,917)   (72,124)   (55,698)
   =============   ============   ============

Basic and diluted earnings per share   $   (0.00)   $   (0.00)
   =============   ============

   Pro forma
   Consolidated
   Statement
Consolidated Pro-forma Statement of Operations   Pro-forma   of
  for twelve months ended December 31, 2003   Xin Net   Quick Net   AdjustmentsNote   Operations
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (Audited)   (Audited)

Net sales   $   475,309  $   221,312   $   696,621
Cost of sales   (206,619)   (250,926)   (457,545)
   -------------   ------------   ------------
Gross profit   268,690   (29,614)   239,076
General and administrative   (461,750)   (519,854)   (981,604)
   -------------   ------------   ------------
Total operating loss   (193,060)   (549,468)   (742,528)

Edgar Filing: XIN NET CORP - Form 8-K12G3/A

6

Other income (loss)   (30,929)   418   (30,511)
   -------------   ------------   ------------
Loss before minority interest, taxes and
   discontinued operations   (223,989)   (549,050)   (773,039)
Minority interest   26,046   -   269,035   2   295,083
   -------------   ------------   ------------
Loss from continuing operations   (197,943)   (549,050)   (477,956)
   -------------   ------------   ------------

Discontinued operations
  Loss from assets held for sale   (322,987)   -   (322,987)
  Gain on disposal of subsidiary   206,653   -   206,653